• Motion to authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute a public works contract 

and potential future change orders with Interwest Construction, Inc. for the Port of 
Port Angeles Log Yard Site and Stormwater Improvements project for a total amount 
not to exceed Ten Million Four Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred 
Seventy-Five  Dollars and Zero Cents ($10,474,275.00) plus applicable Washington 4

State Sales Tax, and to make minor modifications as may be necessary: Comm. 
McAleer 

• 2nd: Comm. Beauvais 
• Vote: 3-0 (Unanimous) 

IX. MARINE TRADES AND MARINE TERMINALS  
No items 

X. PROPERTY (2:25:30-2:35:05)

[...]

Total $ 440,000 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute a Professional Service Agreement with 
Nelson Worldwide for the “Port Angeles Boat Yard Multi-User Building Design” project, 
for a total amount not to exceed Four Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($440,000.00), and to make minor modifications as may be necessary. 

ITEM FOR CONSIDERATION 
FOR THE  

BOARD OF PORT COMMISSIONERS 

March 10, 2026 

SUBJECT:       1050 ROOF REHABILITATION –  
CASCADE INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LLC CONTRACT ACCEPTANCE 

Presented by: